Statement and the Proxy Form.

Offshore Fund Manager means as defined in section 1.1 of this Notice.

Option means an option to acquire a Share.

Prospectus means the prospectus to issue up to 59,090,909 Shares at the price of $0.11 to

investors and up to 59,090,909 Shares to VGC shareholders.

3722-03/1257524_3  31

Prospectus Shares means as defined in section 3.1(a) of this Notice.

Proxy Form means the proxy form accompanying the Notice.

Resolutions means the resolutions set out in the Notice, or any one of them, as the context

requires.

Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means a registered holder of a Share.

Transaction Resolutions means Resolutions 1 to 4 of this Notice.

VGC means Voyager Global Choice Pty Ltd.

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

3722-03/1257524_3  32

SCHEDULE  1  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SH EET

Pro Forma Balance Sheet for Voyager Global Group Ltd

$3.5M CAPITAL RAISE

Voyager Global

Group Ltd

31 December 2014

Voyager Global

Choice Pty Ltd

31 December 2014 Adjustments

Pro Forma post

transaction

31 December 2014

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash & Cash Equivalents1 556,485 - 3,123,000 3,679,485

Trade & Other Receivables 47,520 100 - 47,620

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 604,005 100 3,123,000 3,727,105

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant &

Equipment
48,854 - - 48,854

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS
48,854 - - 48,854

TOTAL ASSETS 652,859 100 3,123,000 3,775,959

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade & Other Payables 160,880 - - 160,880

Borrowings 9,664 - - 9,664

Share Placement Liability 199,600 - - 199,600

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 370,144 - - 370,144

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 35,937 - - 35,937

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
35,937 - - 35,937

TOTAL LIABILITIES 406,081 - - 406,081

NET ASSETS  246,778 100 3,123,000 3,369,878

EQUITY

Capital and Reserves

Issue Capital 1,2 72,122,429 100 (66,913,074) 5,209,455

Reserves 2, 3 148,000 - 1,623,909 1,771,909

Accumulated Losses 2, 3 (72,023,651) - 68,412,165 (3,611,486)

TOTAL EQUITY 246,778 100 3,123,000 3,369,878

1 Funds received less commission and corporate advisory fees for the transaction.

(31,818,182 shares at $0.11 cents per share to raise $3,500,000 with capital raising cost of $377,000).

2 Reverse acquisition entries. Recognised goodwill of $1,839,577.

3 Options to Offshore Fund Managers (20,572,302 post consolidation options).

3722-03/1257524_3  33

Pro Forma Balance Sheet for Voyager Global Group Ltd

$6.5M CAPITAL RAISE

Voyager Global

Group Ltd

31 December 2014

Voyager Global

Choice Pty Ltd

31 December 2014 Adjustments

Pro Forma post

transaction

31 December 2014

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash & Cash Equivalents1 556,485 - 5,939,000 6,495,485

Trade & Other Receivables 47,520 100 - 47,620

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 604,005 100 5,939,000 6,543,105

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, Plant &

Equipment
48,854 - - 48,854

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS
48,854 - - 48,854

TOTAL ASSETS 652,859 100 5,939,000 6,591,959

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade & Other Payables 160,880 - - 160,880

Borrowings 9,664 - - 9,664

Share Placement Liability 199,600 - - 199,600

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 370,144 - - 370,144

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 35,937 - - 35,937

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES
35,937 - - 35,937

TOTAL LIABILITIES 406,081 - - 406,081

NET ASSETS  246,778 100 5,939,000 6,185,878

EQUITY

Capital and Reserves

Issue Capital 1,2 72,122,429 100 (64,097,074) 8,025,455

Reserves 2, 3 148,000 - 1,623,909 1,771,909

Accumulated Losses 2, 3 (72,023,651) - 68,412,165 (3,611,486)

TOTAL EQUITY 246,778 100 5,939,000 6,185,878

1 Funds received less commission and corporate advisory fees for the transaction.

(59,090,909 shares at $0.11 cents per share to raise $6,500,000 with capital raising cost of $561,000).

2 Reverse acquisition entries. Recognised goodwill of $1,839,577.

3 Options to Offshore Fund Managers (20,572,302 post consolidation options).

3722-03/1257524_3  34

SCHEDULE  2  –  TERMS OF FUND OPT ION S

(a) Entitlement

Subject to paragraph (l), each Option entitles the holder to subscribe for one

Share upon exercise of the Option.

(b) Exercise Price

Subject to paragraphs (i) and (k), the amount payable upon exercise of each